Town of Cleveland Marathon County, Wisconsin

DRAFT

Board of Review Tuesday, May 12, 2020

- 1. Board Chairman Jochimsen called the meeting to order at 7:00pm.
- 2. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.
- 3. Roll Call: Chairman Kurt Jochimsen; Supervisors Leonard Austin and Paul Drexler; Clerk, Tanya Holcomb;
- 4. James Kurtzweil reviewed the property tax portion of the assessment.
- 5. James Kurtzweil reviewed the real estate changes of the assessment.
- 6. James Kurtzweil reviewed the reviewed the real estate transfers.
- 7. James Kurtzweil provided a contract for the next years assessment for the boards consideration at the next board meeting.
- 8. Motion (Austin/Drexler) to adjourn at 9:00pm. Motion Carried.

Submitted by:

Tanya Holcomb, Clerk on June 2, 2020

Next Regular Board Meeting June 9, 2020